					
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		04-07-20)05	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
		- 1029751		Attorney Docket No. 121693	
		•		my thorse f	
,	• • •	Please record the attached orig	ma document or col	py mereor.	
1.	A. Name of conveying p David W. SESKO	arty:	MITUT 20-1, S.	nd address of receiving party: OYO CORPORATION AKADO 1-CHOME, TAKATSU-KU, SAKI, KANAGAWA 213, JAPAN	
	B. Additional name(s) of	conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance	:	B. Additio	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No	
		☐ Merger			
	Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
	Other				
	B. Execution Date: Mar	ch 23, 2005			
4.	☐ This document is being	ng filed together with a new applic	ation.		
	A. Patent Application N	o.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)	
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
	C. Title of Application:	EXTERNAL CAVITY LASER W	ITH FLEXURE TU	NING ELEMENT	
5.	Name and address of party concerning document shou	•	6. Total numbe	r of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Thomas J. Pardin		7. A. Total fe	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
			B. Enclose	ed (Check No. <u>165014</u>)	
		RRIDGE, PLC x 19928 a, VA 22320		verpayment or charge any underpayment to unt number 15-0461.	
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my knowled, the original document.		nation is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of	
	Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411 Jaquelin K. Spong Registration No. 52,241 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2				
haa-		1 otal number of pages i	ncluding cover sheet	i, attachments, and document: 2	

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 016422 FRAME: 0996

			WORLI	WIDE ASS	IGNMENT		
	.	(1) _	David W. SESKO		(5)		_
(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)					
		į	In consideration of	he sum of one	lollar (\$1.00) and other	good and valuable consideration pa	
					fficiency of which are ansfer and set over to	hereby acknowledged, each undersig	ned
(9) Insert Name of							
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee		**************************************				
. ,		(10)	**************************************		-ku, Kawasaki, Kanag	cessors, assigns and legal representat	×
		countri includi substitu includi grants, reexam	cs: in the invention ng any and all provi ute and reissue appli ng the right to file for such as Letters Pate ination certificates t	in all applicates in all applicates in all applicates cation(s), inclusive ign application, certificates, hat may be grain	ons for patent or similar visional, divisional, conding any application(s) on under the provision utility models, confirm the U.S. and in a	lefined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for all ir rights on the invention, said applicationation, international, confirmatio filed in any country based thereon, a is of any treaty or convention; and in ations, extensions, reissues and all other countries on the invention, k	ations n, and all
(11)	Insert Identification, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(11)	EXTERNAL CA		WITH FLEXURE TO		
			ney Docket No.				
			ch the undersigned the herewith or	nas (have) exec	uted an application for	patent in the United States of Americ	ca on
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) o	m March 2	3, 2005	And the second s		,
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) (J.S. Application Ser	ial Number			
		filed	March 24	, 2004			
	e separate assignments in c 2) Each undersigned again ation or grant for the invent rence.	connection trees to execution and to	with such application the all papers neces cooperate with the	ns and grants as sary in connect Assignee in ever	the Assignee may dee on with any interference y way possible in obtain	n and/or grant for the invention and a m necessary. We which may be declared concerning ining evidence and going forward with the necessary in connection with the	any th such
or prov	visions of the International	Convention	n for Protection of I	dustrial Propo	ty or similar agreemen	is.	
A paid-						maintain or confirm a valid grant to t	he
Assign	ee in the United States and 5) Each undersigned aut					n(s). nark Office and other issuing authori	ties to
issue a						interest, and covenants that he has i	
to con	vey the entire interest herei	n assigned,	and that he has not	executed, and v	rill not execute, any ag	reement(s) in conflict herewith, and	
that thi	is assignment is binding on					and the same and same and the same and	mmti c=
that m						n this assignment any further identifi the United States Patent and Tradem	
mar 11 g	TO A THEORY SEE A OF GESTIMON	e ili Aldëi fi	· confine and me u	LUC UI GLIY 199Ul	ie opunitity, littlicing	we called since falcil and Hauch	ARREST THE

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s). Inventor Signature Date **Inventor Signature** Date Inventor Signature Inventor Signature Date Inventor Signature Date This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date Witness Date Witness

PATENT

REEL: 016422 FRAME: 0997

WORLDWIDE AS	SIGNMENT
. SESKO	(5)

		(1) Da	vid W. SESKO	(5)			
(1-8)	insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)					
				(7)			
400		in each of th	consideration of the sum of the receip	of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to t and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned ssign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Mitutoyo Corporation				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	0) 20-1, Sakado 1-chome, Takatsu-ku, Kawasaki, Kanagawa 213, Japan				
(11)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 and for countries: in the invention; in all applications for patent or similar rights on the invention, said applications and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirms substitute and reissue application(s), including any application(s) filed in any country based thereo including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any treaty or convention; and grants, such as Letters Patent, certificates, utility models, confirmations, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted in the U.S. and in all other countries on the invention						
	Application Number	-). /e) executed an application for patent in the United States of America on			
			herewith or	of seconds an apparent in passer at the Cities Canon of Lames of			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	March 23, 20	005			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13) U.S. Application Serial Number filed March 24, 2004					
application application or provides a sign and the sign and the sign application applicati	te separate assignments in co 2) Each undersigned agration or grant for the invention arence, 3) Each undersigned agravisions of the International 4) Each undersigned agrate in the United States and 5) Each undersigned autiany and all grants resulting favey the entire interest herein is assignment is binding on 6) Each undersigned here	connection with the set to execute the convention of the conventio	th such applications and a e all papers necessary in cooperate with the Assigned operate with the Assigned and affirmative acts which and the Assign operation (s) to the said Assign and that he has not execute theirs, successors, assigns the firm of OLIFF & BERRI e firm of OLIFF & BERRI	connection with any application and/or grant for the invention and also to grants as the Assignee may deem necessary. connection with any interference which may be declared concerning any in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such its and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims I Property or similar agreements. ch may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm a valid grant to the nee may file a patent application(s). I of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and other issuing authorities to signee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that he has full right and will not execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and agrees and legal representatives. DGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further identification my issuing authority, including the United States Patent and Trademark			
	In witness whereof, execu	ited by the u	ndersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	March 23	2005	Inventor Signatur	e I de l'addition			
Date			- Inventor Signatur	e SEAL			
Date			Inventor Signatur	NO IARY			
Date			- Inventor Signatur	re ZISEALIBLIC 6			
Date			Inventor Signatur	SBALL OF THE STATE			
neithe		referably be	signed before: (a) a Notar	y Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. 'If			
Date	March 27 20		Witness	Works M Sadines			
Date			- Witness				

RECORDED: 03/24/2005

PATENT REEL: 016422 FRAME: 0998